

WPMS No. 307 of 2020

**Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.**

Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State.

List this matter on 11.02.2020 as fresh, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State will file instruction.

**(R.C. Khulbe, J.)**  
**10.02.2020**

Balwant