

WPMS No.307 of 2020

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.D. Bisen, Brief Holder, for the State.

Miscellaneous application (IA No.6190 of 2020) is allowed. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

23.07.2020

Nitesh/