

WPMS No. 307 of 2020

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. T.S. Phartiyal, Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit, however, neither counter has been filed by respondent no. 5 nor it is represented through counsel.

List this matter on 05.05.2021. Respondent no. 5 shall file counter affidavit in the meantime.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

08.04.2021

Arpan