

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 307 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Pal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sachin, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Mamta Bisht, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>There is no representation for the Union of India.</p> <p>In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for 24.02.2022.</p> <p>Misc. Application (I.A. No. 11519 of 2021) is allowed.</p> <p>Union of India shall file its counter-affidavit, in the meantime.</p> <p>Petitioner's counsel undertakes to inform Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Assistant Solicitor General for the Union of India about this order, during the course of the day.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 30.12.2021</p> <p>Shubham</p>

--	--	--	--