

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.03.2022</u>		<p>WPMS No. 307 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rakshit Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Karan Anand, Advovcate for the respondent no. 5.</p> <p>Mr. Pradip Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Vide order dated 08.04.2021, passed by Coordinate Bench, respondent no. 5 was directed to file counter affidavit, but the same has not yet been filed.</p> <p>Mr. Karan Anand, appearing for respondent no. 5 prays for and is granted three weeks' time, by the way of last opportunity to file the counter affidavit.</p> <p>List this writ petition, as soon as the counter affidavit is filed by the respondent no. 5, within the aforesaid time period.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 23.03.2022</p> <p>PN/-</p>