

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMS No.307 of 2020</u> Smt. Shanti LohaniPetitioner Versus State of Uttarakhand & othersRespondents <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. M.S. Pal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Tarun Lakhera, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Urgency application (IA No.11522/2026) is allowed. 4. List on 06.05.2026 for final hearing as the parties admits that pleadings have been exchanged and no further pleadings are required. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 23.03.2026 AK